502084635 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry Scot Pounds	02/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	940 Winter Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13644925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000 Email: docket@patlaw.com Correspondent Name: Gifford, Krass et al. Address Line 1: 2701 Troy Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 330

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEN-22204/16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Weston R. Gould, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

source=NEN-22204-Assignment#page1.tif source=NEN-22204-Assignment#page2.tif source=NEN-22204-Assignment#page3.tif source=NEN-22204-Assignment#page4.tif

REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0421

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) NEN-22202/16 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention X United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/559,047 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/320,238 filed May 30, 2003 United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2004/016898 filed May 28, 2004 Other (specify) Title of the Invention ISOTOPICALLY LABELED CHEMICALLY STABLE REAGENTS AND PROCESS FOR THE SYNTHESIS THEREOF Inventors (assignors) Name Address Jerry Scot Pounds 66 Valentine Road, Milton, MA 02186 Assignee Name Address PerkinElmer LAS, Inc. 549 Albany Sttreet Boston, MA 02118

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NEN-22202/16

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jerry Scot Pounds	J=5-+12 d 2-28-06
	3 /

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0423



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERKINELMER LAS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERKINELMER LAS, INC." TO "PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

2731075 8100

081203884

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7032029

DATE: 12-17-08

PATENT REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0424 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 FM 12/17/2008 FILED 11:57 AM 12/17/2008 SRV 081203884 - 2731075 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PERKINELMER LAS, INC.

PerkinElmer LAS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation be and it hereby is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on January 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by John L. Healy, its Director, Vice President and Secretary, this 4th day of December 2008.

Signed:

By:

Title:

John L. Flealy

Director Vice President and Secretar

G 12008 Minute Book Documents/Minutes, Resolutions and Consents/120408 PerkinElmer LAS NAME CHANGE.doc

PATENT REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0425